



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0656/1
RPN:bjk&jld:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 387**

September 8, 2009 – Offered by Representative HEBL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 15: after that line insert:

3 “**SECTION 6m.** 815.18 (3) (k) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 815.18 (3) (k) *Depository accounts.* Depository accounts in the aggregate value
5 of \$1,000 \$5,000, but only to the extent that the account is for the debtor’s personal
6 use and is not used as a business account.”.

7 **2.** Page 3, line 20: delete “\$40,000,” and substitute “\$40,000, \$75,000.”.

8 **3.** Page 3, line 24: delete “\$40,000,” and substitute “\$40,000, \$75,000.”.

9 **4.** Page 4, line 7: delete “\$40,000” and substitute “\$75,000”.

10 **5.** Page 4, line 14: delete “\$40,000” and substitute “\$40,000 \$75,000”.

11 **6.** Page 5, line 8: delete “\$40,000,” and substitute “\$40,000, \$75,000.”.

